## Office at Uity Ulerk

DULUTH, MINN.

A. H. DAVENPORT. CITY CLERK



I, A. H. Davenport, City Clerk of the City of Duluth, in the State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy of Resolution passed by the City Council of the /City of Duluth, on the July day of Manufer 19 JC, with the original document and record thereof on file and of record in my office, and in my custody as City Clerk of said city, and that

the same is a true and correct copy thereof, and the whole thereof, and a true and correct transcript therefrom.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said City of Duluth, this / CM day of Moreover

19 H. BAN VV. non

City Clerk, City of Duluth, Minn.

3594

## AMENDMENT TO CHARTER

Amend Section 55 as contained in Chapter 8 of the Duluth City Charter by adding thereto an additional sub-division numbered Six, which reads as follows:



State of Minnesota) )ss County of St.Louis)

I, S. F. Snively Mayor of the City of Duluth, of

St. Louis County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing amendment to the Charter of the City of Duluth was submitted to the qualified voters of the City of Duluth for adoption and ratification on the Second Day of November, A. D., 1926, and that said amendment was duly ratified by a three fifths vote of all the qualified voters voting at said election.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this certificate and caused it to be authenticated by the corporate seal of the City of Duluth in duplicate, this Seventeenth day of November, A. D. A926.

A1926.

Mayor of the City of Duluth.

3594